

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7124 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022

Aruna Rathi .. **Applicant/Plaintiff**

V/s.

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal and 10 Ors. .. **Respondents/Defendants**

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2368 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w Ms. Sweta Moghe i/b Ms. Sweta Mehta & Girdharlal for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Shabbir Jariwala a/w Ms. Sakshi Jain for Defendant Nos. 2, 6, 7, 9, 10 & 11.

Mr. Omkar Wani i/b Mr. Aniket Mokashi for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7124 OF 2025

1. Defendant No. 2 is permitted to file his reply to the Interim Application. This shall be done, on or before 13th March 2026. Rejoinder, if

any, shall be filed and served, on or before 20th March 2026.

2. Stand over to 27th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil